
STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS 
Board of Governors 

For immediate release of the Federal Reserve System 
June 22, 1936 

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Ci t ies 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member "banks in 101 leading 
c i t i e s on June 17 shows an increase for the week of $474,000,000 in holdings of 
United States Government d i rec t obligations, a decrease of $807,000,000 in reserve 
"balances with Federal Reserve "banks, a decrease of $246,000,000 in demand deposits-
adjusted, an increase of $110,000,000 in United States Government deposits, and a 
decline of $285,000,000 in deposit "balances standing to the c red i t of domestic 
"banks. 

Loans to "brokers and dealers in New York City declined $42,000,000, loans to 
brokers outside New York increased $12,000,000, and loans on secur i t i es to others 
(except banks) increased $4,000,000. Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper 
bought increased $1,000,000, rea l es ta te loans increased $2,000,000, loans to banks 
declined $1,000,000, and "Other loans" declined $15,000,000. 

Holdings of United States Government d i rec t obligations increased in a l l d i s -
t r i c t s , the aggregate increase amounting to $474,000,000. Holdings of obl igat t ions 
f u l l y guaranteed by the United States Government declined $1,000,000. Holdings of 
"Other secur i t i e s" increased $57*000,000 in the New York d i s t r i c t and $62,000,000 
a t a l l reporting member banks. 

Demand deposi ts-adjusted declined $172,000,000 in the New York d i s t r i c t and 
$246,000,000 a t a l l reporting member banks* Time deposits declined $12,000,000. 
Government deposits increased in a l l but one of the d i s t r i c t s , the aggregate i n -
crease being $110,000,000. Deposit balances of other domestic banks declined 
$169,000,000 in the New York d i s t r i c t , $31*000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t and 
$85,000,000 in the other d i s t r i c t s . 

A summary of the pr inc ipa l assets and l i a b i l i t i e s of the reporting member 
banks, together with changes fo r the week and the year ended June 17, 1936, 
follows: 

(In mill ions of dol lars ) 
Increase or decrease since 

June 17, June 10, June 19, 
1936 1936 1935 

ASSETS 
A96 Loans and investments - t o t a l 22,659 A96 +2,707 

Loans to brokers and dealers: 
-42 In New York City 1,051 -42 +213 

Outside New York City 244 +12 .+71 
"Loans on secur i t i e s to others 

(except banks) 2,100 •+4 -15 
Acceptances & commercial paper bought 319 +1 -25 
Loans on rea l e s ta te 1,150 +2 +1 
Loans to banks 106 -1 t7 
Other loans 3,568 -15 +282 
U. S. Gov't d i rec t obl igat ions 9,449 +474 +1.-500 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 1,302 - 1 . +335 
Other secur i t ies 3,370 '+62 1-352 

Reserve with F. R. baates 3,937 -807 •=•106 
Cash in vault 389 +3 +73 
Balances with domestic %aaiss 2,201 +198 

LIABILITIES * 

Demand deposi ts-adjusted 14,431 -246 +1,556 
Time deposits 5,021 -12 +132 
U. S. Government deposits 852 +110 +127 
Inter-bank deposits: 

5,348 

+127 

Domestic banks 5,348 -285 +612 
Foreign banks 480 +20 +210 

Borrowings 12 +12 '+12 
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STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS 

Board of Governors 
For immediate release of the Federal Reserve System 

June 18, 1936 

ASSETS A3STD LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MJJflBER BAMK8 IK CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 
(In millions of dollars) 

York City 
^ q _TT 

jva»r'X7 June 10 
1935 

June 19 June 17 June 10 

ASSETS 

Loans and investments - total 

Loans to brokers and dealers: 
In Hew York City 
Outside New York City 

Loans on securities to others 
(except "banks) 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U, S. Gov't direct obligations 
Obligations fully guaranteed by 

U. S. Gov't 
Other securities 

Reserve with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits - adjusted 
Time deposits 
U, S. Gov't deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
foreign basks 

Borrowings 
Other l iab i l i t i e s 
Capital account 

9,075 8,917 7,730 

1,008 
76 

767 

130 
133 
7 | 

1,206 

3,95% 

564 
1,165 

1,791 
52 
78 

495 

10 
}P 1,467 

448 s46 
1,472 1,456 

1 9 3 6 
Chicago 

1935 
June 19 

1,935 1,903 1.5S4 

1,042 798 2 
73 60 57 52 30 

761 733 143 143 163 

132 160 14 14 21 
133 127 15 15 16 
74 60 6 6 7 

1,212 1,166 288 291 24? 

3.814 3,314 1,021 996 761 

563 329 94 94 80 
1,113 983 297 292 257 

2,335 1,889 641 696 709 
52 43 35 38 35 
74 71 201 207 206 

510 509 69 74 76 

6,221 
542 
196 

$,3*7 
550 
194 

5,485 
556 
362 

l*46i 
488 
102 

1,472 
489 
101 

1,347-
471 

22 

2,242 
448 

If <M 

' •SS 
592 

5 
50l 

31 
230 

29 
230 

31 
226 
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ASSETS AKD LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTIHG MEMBER BANKS IH 101 1EADIHG CITIES OH JOSE 17s 1936 
B-804b 

Total Federal Reserve D i s t r i c t 
All 

d i s t r i c t s 
Boston Hew 

Yoric 
jPhi la -
}delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago S t . 
Louis 

Minne-
apol is 

Kansas 
City 

D&llas San 
Francisco 

ASSETS 
Loans and investments - t o t a l 
Loans to "brokers and dealers: 

In ITew York City 
Outside ITew York City 

Loans on secu r i t i e s to others 
(except banks) 

Acceptances and commercial paper "bought 
Loans on r ea l e s t a t e 
Loans to "banks 
Other loans 
U. S. Gov't d i roc t ' ob l iga t ions 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed "by U.S.Govt, 
Other s e c u r i t i e s 

Reserves with F. R. "bank 
Cash in vaul t 
Balances with domestic "banks 
Other a s se t s - net 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits - adjus ted 
Time deposits 
U. S. Gov't deposi ts 
Inter-bank deposi ts : 

Domestic "banks 
Foreign "banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capital account 

22,659 

1 , M 

2,100 
319 

1.150 
106 

3,56s 
9.449 
1.302 
3,370 

3.937 
389 

2,201 
1.358 

1,260 9.970 1,186 1,838 

11 1,019 10 
26 78 18 15 

154 911 149 23.5 
% 137 23 6 
84 248 185 
3 72 2 5 

314 1,348 179 211 
438 4,go4 323 872 
18 596 103 67 

167 1,357 315 262 

171 1,856 178 248 
126 68 15 34 
119 159 147 a s 
76 566 88 111 

i4,43i 954 6,705 
5.021 295 933 

852 21 236 

5,348 216 2,306 
480 9 449 

12 12 
«6i 25 379 

3.539 232 1.599 

745 
267 
72 

281 
3 

22 
224 

979 
717 
77 

621 550 2,916 616 386 671 466 2,179 

5 2 4 
3 6 63 8 2 4 3 18 

66 52 204 62 31 4^ 42 169 
6 6 31 9 8 m 2 22 

23 23 68 42 6 17 22 368 
1 10 7 — 4 1 1 

107 137 431 105 110 132 127 367 
303 212 1,5% 220 167 2% 193 707 
4o 36 l4o 52 i4 46 27 157 
73 77 413 i l l Us 132 49 366 

100 53 811 101 47 100 73 199 
18 10 62 11 5 12 9 19 

i4$ 136 4io 119 102 252 167 227 
39 4o 101 24 17 25 27 244 

17 
335 

$ 
4s 

294 
173 
51 

2,160 
846 
147 

372 
175 
13 

259 
119 

3 

453 
145 

23 

335 
120 
41 

800 
1.037 

120 

190 177 
1 

759 
6 

219 115 
1 

347 164 251 
10 

28 
88 sl 

9 
S3 

" 4 
56 

2 
90 

5 
77 

327 
323 
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