For immediate release

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System June 22, 1936

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cities

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 101 leading cities on June 17 shows an increase for the week of \$474,000,000 in holdings of United States Government direct obligations, a decrease of \$807,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks, a decrease of \$246,000,000 in demand depositsadjusted, an increase of \$110,000,000 in United States Government deposits, and a decline of \$285,000,000 in deposit balances standing to the credit of domestic banks.

Loans to brokers and dealers in New York City declined \$42,000,000, loans to brokers outside New York increased \$12,000,000, and loans on securities to others (except banks) increased \$4,000,000. Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper bought increased \$1,000,000, real estate loans increased \$2,000,000, loans to banks declined \$1,000,000, and "Other loans" declined \$15,000,000.

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations increased in all districts, the aggregate increase amounting to \$474,000,000. Holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United States Government declined \$1,000,000. Holdings of "Other securities" increased \$57,000,000 in the New York district and \$62,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Demand deposits-adjusted declined \$172,000,000 in the New York district and \$246,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Time deposits declined \$12,000,000. Government deposits increased in all but one of the districts, the aggregate increase being \$110,000,000. Deposit balances of other domestic banks declined \$169,000,000 in the New York district, \$31,000,000 in the Chicago district and \$85,000,000 in the other districts.

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member banks, together with changes for the week and the year ended June 17, 1936, follows: (In millions of dollars) Tune 17 Tune 10

		Increase or de	ecrease since
	June 17, 1936	June 10, 1936	June 19, 1935
ASSETS Loans and investments - total	22,659	+496	+2,707
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City Loans on securities to others	1,051 244	42 +12	+213 +71
(except banks)	2,100	· +)t	-15
Acceptances & commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans	319 1,150 106 3,568	+1 +2 -1 -15	-25 +1 -7 +282
U. S. Gov't direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Go Other securities	9,449 ovt. 1,302 3,370	+474 -1 +62	+1;500 +335 +352
Reserve with F. R. banks Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks	3,937 389 2,201	807 +3 158	106 +73 +198
LIABILITIES			*
Demand deposits-adjusted Time deposits U. S. Government deposits	14,431 5,021 852	246 12 +110	+1,556 +132 +127
Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks Borrowings	5,348 480 12	-285 +20 +12	+612 +210 +12
ed for FRASER			(B-804)

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS

For immediate release

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System June 18, 1936

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

	New York City			Chicago				
		36	1935	+	36	1935		
	June 17	June 10	June 19	June 17	June 10	June 19		
ASSETS								
Loans and investments - total	9,075	8,917	7,730	1,935	1,903	1,584		
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City Loans on securities to others	1,008 76	1,042 73	798 60	 57	 52	2 30		
(except banks)	767	761	733	143	143	163		
Acceptances & commercial paper bough Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans	t 130 133 72 1,206	132 133 74 1,212	160 127 60 1,166	14 15 6 288	14 15 6 291	21 16 7 247		
U. S. Gov't direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U. S. Gov't Other securities	3,954	3,814	3,314	1,021	996	761		
	564 1,165	563 1,113	329 983	94 297	94 292	ช0 257		
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	1,791 52 78 495	2,335 52 74 510	1,889 43 71 509	641 35 201 69	696 38 207 74	709 35 206 7 6		
LIABILITIES								
Demand deposits - adjusted Time deposits U. S. Gov't deposits Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks	6 ,221 542 196	6 ,387 550 194	5,485 556 362	1,461 488 102	1,472 489 101	1,347 471 22		
	2,242 448	2,408 429	1,893 244	565 4	592 5	509 4		
Borrowings Other liabilities Capital account	10 365 1,467	44 8 1,472	246 1,456	31 230	 29 230	31 226		

(B-804a)

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN 101 LEADING CITIES ON JUNE 17, 1936 (In millions of dollars)

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN 101 LEADING CITIES ON JUNE 1/, 1930 (In millions of dollars)									в-	-8045			
	Total	T	Federal Reserve District										
	All districts	Boston			Cleve-	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas	Dallas	San Francisco
ASSETS Loans and investments - total	22,659	1,260	9,970	1,186	1,838	621	550	2,916	616	386	671	466	2,179
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City	1,051 244	11 26	1,019 78	10 18	 15	 3	6	5 63	 8	2	2 4		4 18
Loans on securities to others (except banks) Acceptances and commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans U. S. Gov't direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. Other securities	2,100 319 1,150 106 3,568 9,449 1,302 3,370	154 45 84 314 438 18 167	911 137 248 72 1,348 4,204 596 1,357		215 6 185 211 872 67 262	66 23 107 303 40 73	52 6 23 1 137 212 36 77	204 31 68 10 431 1,545 146 413	62 9 42 7 105 220 52 111	31 8 6 110 167 14 48	45 24 17 4 132 265 46 132	42 22 1 127 193 27 49	169 22 368 1 367 707 157 366
Reserves with F. R. bank Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	3,937 389 2,201 1,358	171 126 119 76	1,856 68 159 566	15	248 34 218 111	100 18 145 39	53 10 136 40	811 62 410 101	101 11 119 24	47 5 102 17	100 12 252 25	73 9 167 27	199 19 227 244
<u>LIABILITIES</u> Demand deposits - adjusted Time deposits	14,431 5,021	95 ⁴ 295	6,705 933		979 717	375 194	294 173	2,160 846	372 175	119	453 145	335 120	800 1,037
U. S. Gov't deposits Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks	852 5,348 480	21 216 9	236	72 2 81	77 323	48	5 1	147 759 6	13 219 	3	23 347	41 164	120 251 10
Borrowings Other liabilities Capital account	12 \$61 3,539	 25 232	12 379		17 335	 28 88	 86	36 346	 9 83	 56	 90	5 77	327 323

.

÷.

Digitized for FRASER

* **

nttp://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

4

14